University of West Georgia | May 2016 Daily Crime Log

Case Number

Disposition

General Location of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

5/31/2016 5/31/2016 0042 Assist CPD Park Lane Closed. Off campus 2016-05-10133
incident

5/30/2016 5/30/2016 0010 DUI Lovvorn Rd Closed. Subject 2016-05-10069
arrested

5/30/2016 Assist CPD Harmony Oaks Closed. Off campus 2016-05-10043
incident

5/30/2016 5/28/2016 Assist CPD American Pie Closed. Off campus 2016-05-10039
incident

5/30/2016 Assist CPD Beulah Church Rd Closed. Off campus 2016-05-10038
incident

5/28/2016 5/28/2016 1200 Assist CPD Riverside Mobile Home Closed. Off campus 2016-05-10018
Park incident

5/24/2016 5/24/2016 1500 Assist CPD Alabama St Citgo Closed. Off campus 2016-05-09738
incident

5/22/2016 5/22/2016 2151 DUI Maple Street Closed. Subject 2016-05-09591
arrested

5/22/2016 5/22/2016 0154 Suspended license Maple Street Closed. Subject 2016-05-09552
arrested

5/21/2016 5/21/2016 2347 Assist CPD Soma Apartments Closed. Off campus 2016-05-09542
incident

5/19/2016 5/19/2016 1510 Assist CPD Carrollton Crossing Closed. Off campus 2016-05-09368
incident

5/17/2016 5/17/2016 1232 Fighting Coliseum Closed. No further 2016-06-09195

action required

5/17/2016 5/17/2016 0204 Assist CPD Haven West Closed. Off campus 2016-05-09156
incident

5/16/2016 5/16/2016 2254 Driving unlicensed Chevron Closed. Subject 2016-05-09139
arrested

5/16/2016 5/16/2016 2147 Poss. Marijuana Bowdon parking lot Closed. Subject cited = 2016-05-09130

5/16/2016 5/16/2016 Assist CPD Haven West Closed. Off campus 2016-05-09071

incident



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

5/16/2016

5/15/2016

5/15/2016

5/15/2016

5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/5/2016

5/5/2016

5/5/2016
5/3/2016
5/3/2016

5/3/2016
5/1/2016

5/1/2016

5/16/2016

5/15/2016

5/15/2016

5/13/2016

5/13/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/5/2016

5/5/2016

4/27/2016
5/3/2016
5/3/2016

4/30/2016
5/1/2016

5/1/2016

2116

0051

0207

2341

2049

0502

2359

1600

0001
2149
2059

1400

0143

Assist CPD
Assist CPD
Assist CCSO
Assist CPD
Red light
DUl
Probation Violation
Assist CPD
Assist CPD
Obstruction of officer
Dating Violence

Theft by taking
Criminal Trespass
Assist CPD

Theft
Assist CPD

DUI

Page | 2

Harmony Oaks
Bennett Circle
Linda Lane
The Pub
Brumbelow Rd
Brumbelow RD Dollar
General
Lovvorn Rd
Harmony Oaks
Harmony Oaks
Lovvorn Road

Arbor View B

Greek Village
Greek Village
Rivers Edge

Reported at Row Hall

Marathon station
@Newnan Road

Beulah Church @ Lovvorn

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Citation
issued

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

2016-05-09058

2016-05-09034

2016-05-09031

2016-05-09030

2016-05-08996

2016-05-08946

2016-05-08866

2016-05-08845

2016-05-08795

2016-05-08470

2016-05-08455

2016-05-08453
2016-05-08321
2016-05-08306

2016-05-08210
2016-05-08116

2016-05-08114



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]

Page | 3



