## University of West Georgia | May 2016 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
5/31/2016	5/31/2016	0042	Assist CPD	Park Lane	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-10133
5/30/2016	5/30/2016	0010	DUI	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-05-10069
5/30/2016			Assist CPD	Harmony Oaks	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-10043
5/30/2016	5/28/2016		Assist CPD	American Pie	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-10039
5/30/2016			Assist CPD	Beulah Church Rd	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-10038
5/28/2016	5/28/2016	1200	Assist CPD	Riverside Mobile Home Park	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-10018
5/24/2016	5/24/2016	1500	Assist CPD	Alabama St Citgo	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-09738
5/22/2016	5/22/2016	2151	DUI	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-05-09591
5/22/2016	5/22/2016	0154	Suspended license	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-05-09552
5/21/2016	5/21/2016	2347	Assist CPD	Soma Apartments	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-09542
5/19/2016	5/19/2016	1510	Assist CPD	Carrollton Crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-09368
5/17/2016	5/17/2016	1232	Fighting	Coliseum	Closed. No further action required	2016-06-09195
5/17/2016	5/17/2016	0204	Assist CPD	Haven West	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-09156
5/16/2016	5/16/2016	2254	Driving unlicensed	Chevron	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-05-09139
5/16/2016	5/16/2016	2147	Poss. Marijuana	Bowdon parking lot	Closed. Subject cited	2016-05-09130
5/16/2016	5/16/2016		Assist CPD	Haven West	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-09071

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
5/16/2016	5/16/2016	2116	Assist CPD	Harmony Oaks	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-09058
5/15/2016			Assist CPD	Bennett Circle	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-09034
5/15/2016	5/15/2016	0051	Assist CCSO	Linda Lane	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-09031
5/15/2016	5/15/2016		Assist CPD	The Pub	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-09030
5/13/2016	5/13/2016		Red light	Brumbelow Rd	Closed. Citation issued	2016-05-08996
5/13/2016	5/13/2016	0207	DUI	Brumbelow RD Dollar General	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-05-08946
5/11/2016	5/11/2016	2341	Probation Violation	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-05-08866
5/11/2016	5/11/2016	2049	Assist CPD	Harmony Oaks	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-08845
5/11/2016	5/11/2016	0502	Assist CPD	Harmony Oaks	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-08795
5/5/2016	5/5/2016	2359	Obstruction of officer	Lovvorn Road	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-05-08470
5/5/2016	5/5/2016	1600	Dating Violence	Arbor View B	Closed. No further action required	2016-05-08455
5/5/2016	4/27/2016	0001	Theft by taking	Greek Village	Open case	2016-05-08453
5/3/2016	5/3/2016	2149	Criminal Trespass	Greek Village	Open case	2016-05-08321
5/3/2016	5/3/2016	2059	Assist CPD	Rivers Edge	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-08306
5/3/2016	4/30/2016	1400	Theft	Reported at Row Hall	Open case	2016-05-08210
5/1/2016	5/1/2016		Assist CPD	Marathon station @Newnan Road	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-05-08116
5/1/2016	5/1/2016	0143	DUI	Beulah Church @ Lovvorn	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-05-08114

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]